



Paris and Amsterdam, May 3, 2017

PRESS RELEASE

CANAL + GROUP AND CBS CORPORATION ANNOUNCE EXCLUSIVE CONTENT LICENSING AND TRADEMARK AGREEMENT FOR SHOWTIME® IN FRANCE

- The agreement includes at least 10 current or upcoming series, including David Lynch's new limited series Twin Peaks
- CANAL+ Group will also have the exclusive rights to Dexter, Nurse Jackie, Ray Donovan, The Affair, Californication and hundreds more hours of acclaimed shows from the SHOWTIME library

Paris and Amsterdam May 3, 2017 - CANAL + Group and CBS Corporation announced today an exclusive licensing and trademark agreement for SHOWTIME in France. The long-term deal will bring the SHOWTIME brand to France for the first time, along with hundreds of hours of award-winning and critically-acclaimed SHOWTIME original series and future SHOWTIME programming.

CANAL+ Group will now have the exclusive rights for at least 10 current and future series produced by SHOWTIME, making CANAL+ Group the preferred home of SHOWTIME in France. The agreement marks a significant expansion of the SHOWTIME brand in one of Europe's biggest media markets and will also bring SHOWTIME programming to French speaking Africa, Switzerland and Monaco.

Included in the agreement are current and upcoming shows such as Golden Globe® and Peabody Award®-winning Twin Peaks, which is returning after 25 years as a new limited series written by series creators Mark Frost and David Lynch and directed by David Lynch; the Wall Street drama Billions starring Emmy® and Golden Globe winners Paul Giamatti and Damian Lewis; and I'm Dying Up Here, a new drama executive produced by Jim Carrey. The deal also includes the SHOWTIME library with hundreds of hours of acclaimed series, including Ray Donovan, The Affair, Nurse Jackie, Borgias, Californication and Dexter. CANAL+ is currently broadcasting the SHOWTIME hit series Homeland in France.

Maxime Saada, CEO of CANAL+ Group, said: "We are very excited to further extend our long-standing partnership with CBS for SHOWTIME original series, which have always been favorites among our subscribers ever since we started airing Dexter in 2007. We can only admire the quality and variety of their line up and the great characters they create and feel thrilled and privileged to bring them to the broadest possible audiences in France."

Armando Nuñez, President and CEO of CBS Studios International said: "The value and prestige of the SHOWTIME brand continues to grow rapidly in the global marketplace with this latest agreement a testament to the strength and quality of incredible programming being produced by SHOWTIME. We look forward to working with our exceptional partners, the CANAL+ Group, to bring the critically acclaimed, original series from SHOWTIME to audiences in France."

Along with the SHOWTIME agreement in France, CBS Corporation has announced similar significant deals with other partners globally, including SKY/UK, GERMANY AND ITALY, BELL/CANADA, STAN/AUSTRALIA and MOVISTAR/SPAIN in addition to other output partners around the world.

About CANAL+ Group

CANAL+ Group is the leading pay-TV group in France, ranking first both for its premiumcontent networks with the generalist channel CANAL+ and associated channels, and its themed networks. It is also the top multi-channel platform and distributor for pay-TV offerings in France. CANAL+ Group has a high international profile, with a presence in pay-TV in Africa, Poland and Vietnam. Overall, CANAL+ Group has over 14 million subscribers worldwide. A free-to-air TV operator with three national channels, including France fifth highest rating channel, C8, and in-house advertising sales division CANAL+ REGIE, the Group is also a benchmark player in commercial TV. Group CANAL is fully-owned by Vivendi, a global media and content production and distribution group

Through its subsidiary STUDIOCANAL, CANAL+ Group is the European leader in production and distribution of feature films and TV series.

About CBS Studios International

CBS Studios International is the leading supplier of programming to the international television marketplace, licensing to more than 200 markets in more than 60 languages across multiple media platforms. The division distributes content from CBS Television Studios, CBS Television Distribution, Showtime, CBS News, CBS Films and a library of more than 70,000 hours of programming. The Studio participates in a number of international channel ventures and also exports a diverse lineup of formats for local production. CBS Studios International has 13 offices around the world, including its base in Los Angeles and EMEA headquarters in Amsterdam. CBS Studios International is a division of CBS Corporation.

CANAL+ Group press contacts

Laurence Gallot + 33 1 71 35 02 22 Antoine Banet-Rivet + 33 1 71 35 00 26

CBS Studios International

Jennifer Weingroff + 1 3235755460 jennifer.weingroff@cbs.com

Luke Fredberg CBS Studios International + 31 20 715 4081 luke.fredberg@cbs.com